Sunday, 17 August 2025

Meeting 102

10:41___Race 1
260m (D5)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs: 37 1sts:3  2nds: 6
13.Aug 260 2 2-1- 1st 8% Pure Palmyra
06.Aug 260 3 3-2- 3rd 4% Burkos Bonnie
31.Jul 260 1 3-3- 4th 5% Breffni Tina
27.Jul 260 1 2-3- 4th 8 Hawkfield Sunami
23.Jul 260 2 1-1- 1st 172 Pure Palmyra
16.Jul 260 1

Blue

PANDY MORGAN (M)

Runs: 94 1sts: 20 2nds: 19

13.Aug 260 2 5-4- 4th 1% Kippagh Epic
07.Aug 260 3 4-3- 2nd 1% Pandy Kian
03.Aug 260 5 2-4- 3rd 5% Kilbride Daisy
30.Jul 260 4 2-3- 3rd 6 Rapido Firmino
24.Jul 260 4 3-6- 6th 6% Sheadogue Babs
20.Jul 260 3 2-2- 2nd 1% Set To Impress

White

SET TO IMPRESS (M)

1sts: 4 2nds: 2

Runs: 13
10.Aug 260
03.Aug 260
27.Jul 260
20.Jul 260
13.Jul 260
06.Jul 260

NBRROOD

4-3- 3rd 4%
3-3- 3rd 2
2-3- 3rd 3%
3-1- 1st 1%
2-2- 2nd 2
6-4- 5th 6

Vixons Lionheart
Mid West Daisy
Bonnies Bolt
Pandy Morgan
Crokers Procecco
Hawkfield Hoffa

Black

Runs: 76

1sts: 15

2nds: 9

BONOS EXPRESS (M)

13.Aug 260
02.Jul 460
25.Jun 460
28.May 460
18.May 460
14.May 460

3
3
2
4
3
3

5.71
5.58
5.69
5.60
5.69

1-3- 2nd %
3666 6th Dis
1111 1st 3%
3333 5th 4%
5544 4th 6%
1133 4th 8%

Mollys Vision
Bombay Bingo
Olivetree Puffo
Affleck Henbit
Hawkfield Scar
Roanna Jack

5

Orange

Runs: 9

BOHERDOTA ANGEL (M)

1sts: 2 2nds: 1

13.Aug 260
07.Aug 260
03.Aug 260
17.Jul 260
13.Jul 260
09.Jul 260

NWN - WW

4-1- 2nd SH
1-1- st %
4-3- 3rd 2
3-2- 1st SH
2-4- 4th 5%
3-5- 4th 13%

Kippagh Epic
Lady Smith
Coolree Blue
Pandy Chelsea
Tiny Dancer
Gazes Brute

6

PURE PAORA (W)

Stripes || Runs: 62 1sts: 10 2nds: 14
10.Aug 460 4 5.75 4666 6th 8% Crokers Sista
03.Aug 460 3 5.82 3555 4th 3% Hawkfield Hoffa
30.Jul 460 5 5.64 1111 1st 5% Cillowen Recruit
24 Jul 460 4 5.83 4344 4th 10% Home Grainne
20.Jul 460 3 5.82 6566 6th 9 Coillbhui Catchy
28.May 260 4 4-4- 4th 5 Tobergal Flash

1st £80, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks

Mr.A.N.J.Morgan

Ris

CIrRun

EvCh,Mid
EP,RIsToMid
QAw,ALed,Middle
(NoRace)

Mr.C.Darch

SAw,Mid
Crd1,RanOn,Mid
QAw,LedRunUp,Mid
EP,Bmp2,Mid
Mid,BIk2

EP,Mid

Miss.A.L.Jeffery

EvCh,Mid
CIrRun,Mid
EvCh,Mid
DrewClear1,Mid
EvCh,Mid
SAw,Mid

Mr.S.R.Charlton

Mid
BBmp1,Fell1
QAw,ALed,Mid
EvCh,Mid
Crd2,Mid
Mid,LedTo1

Mr.M.D.Tams

Crd1,FinWell,RIsTMid

LedFrCrd1,Mid
Rls,Crd1
LedNrLn,RIs
Crd1

Crd1,RIs

Mrs.J.Barclay

EvCh,Mid
BmpRunUp,Bmp1
QAw,ALed,Mid
SAw,Mid,Ck1,Mid,
SAw,Crd2,Mid
Bmp2,Mid

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Tony Morgan
bk d Droopys Sydney - Ballydoyle Jewel Fb'22 Br

1720 N 276 T2 17.20
16.58 N 27.8 3/1 D6 *16.92
16.79 N 28.2 14/1 D5 17.24
16.48 N 28.4 8/1 D5 1712
16.92 N 28.2 13/8F D5 16.92

28.2 D5 00.00

Christian Darch

bk d Farloe Rumble - Bamba Jn'21 Br

16.84 N 27.7 711 D5 16.99
17.01 N 27.7 16/1 D5 17.11
16.82 N 27.7 6/1 D5 17.24
16.23 N 27.7 16/1 D5 *16.71
16.70 N 26.8 7/1 D5 17.22
16.66 N 27.6 14/1 D5 16.80

Anna Jeffery
be b Ballymac Cashout - Some Girl Isla My'23 Ir

16.29
16.54
16.49
16.66
16.83
16.53

17.07
29.39
28.82
28.46
28.60
28.53

16.84
16.88
17.19
17.10
16.69
16.57

29.48
30.00
28.92
28.80
29.26
16.50

N 27.6 9/4 D4
N 27.6 4/1 D4
N 27.6 9/2 D4
N 27.8 4/7TF D5

-20 27.8 5/4F D5

N 27.8 1/1F D5

16.63
*16.59
16.77
16.66
16.79
17.01

James Danahar
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Express Zodiac Nv'21 Ir

N T4

N 26.8 7/2 A3
N 27.0 91 A3
N 27.6 8/1 A3
N 27.6 14/1 OR
N 274 12/1 A3

7.1
00.00
28.82
28.83
29.12
29.20

Tony Morgan
bk b Blastoff Jet - Nitro Midget Au'23 Ir

N 25.0 311 D5
N 25.0 11/8F D6

N 25.0 10/3 D5
N 25.0 8/11F D5
5250 11/1 D5
N 25.2 81 D5

*16.85
16.88
17.35
17.10
17.00
17.67

Tony Morgan
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Newinn Taylor - Pure Paloma Sp'22 Ir

N 25.0 81 A6
4/6F A6
2/1 A6
16/1 A5
121 A5
6/4F D5

Z2Z2Z2Z22Z2
NN N NN
bababate
coxond

30.17
30.28
28.92
29.64
29.98
*16.91
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Blue

KNOCKROE ACE (M)

Runs: 26 1sts:4 2nds: 6

13.Aug 460 3 5.81 3333 3rd 3% Swift Kadesha
07.Aug 260 2 1-1- 2nd %2 Honeygar Prince
03.Aug 645 3 16.46 3344 5th 14% Droopys Nijinsky
30.Jul 260 2 1-1- 1st 6% Boherdota Flash
23.Jul 260 3 3-4- 4th 8% Hawkfield Magic
17.Jul 460 5 5.71 2455 5th 19% Swift EIm

White

CILL DUBH MINNIE (M)

Runs: 42 1sts:9 2nds: 8

13.Aug 460 4 5.73 3443 2nd 1
06.Aug 460 2 5.65 2222 2nd 2
30.Jul 460 3 5.65 2121 1st SH
23.Jul 460 3 5.78 4342 3rd 10%
16.Jul 460 3 5.72 3433 4th 8% Roanna Jack
29.May 460 4 5.55 2222 3rd 32 Cascade Tess

Home Grainne
Coillbhui Catchy
Cailin Saoirse
Olivetree Puffo

COILLBHUI CATCHY (M)

Black Runs: 10  1sts: 7 2nds: 1
10.Aug 460 3 5.66 2466 6th 13% Jackies Princess
06.Aug 460 3 5.60 1111 1st 2 Cill Dubh Minnie
31.Jul 460 4 5.67 2232 2nd 2 Tintown Gabriel
27.Jul 460 5 556 1111 1st 4 Swift Olympia
20.Jul 460 6 5.64 1111 1st 1% Home Grainne
16.Jul 460 6 5.70 1111 1st 5 Country Skipper

Orange [| Runs: 34 1sts:8 2nds: 8
03.Aug 260 5 3-2- 2nd 3% Da Bold Paris
17.Jul 260 5 4-5- 5th Dis Crokers Sun
29.Jun 260 5 1-1- 1st %2 Tobergal Suzanne
19.Jun 260 6 4-4- 4th 3% Ballymac Kuro
01.Jun 260 5 5-4- 5th 2% Tivoli Sydney
18.May 260 6 4-2- 2nd 3 Bonnies Bolt

Stripes || Runs: 8  1sts:2  2nds: 1
10.Aug 460 6 5.80 4555 5th 8% Ballymac Kuro
31.Jul 460 5 5.67 3555 3rd 3% Tintown Gabriel
23.Jul 460 5 552 1111 1st 9 Gurtnacrehy Exit
16.Jul 460 6 2222 2nd 2 Olivetree Puffo
09.Jul 460 5 5.69 0111 1st 5 Cillowen Recruit
02.Jul 460 5 6.16 6666 4th 72 Country Skipper

1st £130, Others £50 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

10:57 Race 2
460m (A4)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 || BLUEJIG AOIFE rDba
Red Runs: 5 1sts:3  2nds: 0
13.Aug 460 1 6.12 6655 5th 7% Home Grainne MsdBrk,Rails
06.Aug 460 1 5.68 2245 5th 72 Olivetree Puffo Crd&ForcedTCk3,
30.Jul 260 1 -3- 1st 1% Blue Smurf SAw,LedFr2,RIs
24 Jul 260 2 3-2- 1st 1% Antons Anna Rls,SAw,LedRunlIn
13Jul 260 2 2-1- 1st 2% Toems Hour LedFr2
09.Jul 260 3 2-1- 1st 4 Pandy Daisey Mid

Mr.A.N.J.Morgan

ForcedTCk3,Mid

QAw,LedTNrLn,Mid

CIrRun,Mid

QAw,ALed,Mid

EP,Bmp1,Mid

ForcedTCk2Mid
Mrs.J.Barclay

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Donna Davy
bk b Doolin Duke - Minnies Tver Au'23 Ir
29.35 N 254 4/6F A4 29.97
28.77 N 254 5/4F A4 *29.37
16.23 N 24.8 8/11F D3 16.23
16.44 N 244 11/8F D4 16.44
16.61 -15 24.2 211 D4 16.46
16.66 N 24.6 T4 16.66

Tony Morgan

wbd b Explosive Boy - Monadreen Pearl My'23 Ir

29.13 N 26.8 6/1 A3 *29.41
16.32 N 26.4 5/2 D4 16.36
4148 N 26.8 16/1 OR 42.62
16.32 N 274 9/4 D4 16.32
16.43 N 26.8 9/4 D4 17.11
28.72 N 27.2 2011 A3 30.30

Donna Davy

(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Cill Dubh Hope Au'22 Ir

CrdRnUp,Middle
EvCh,CIrRun,Mid
Crd2,BmpRnIn,Middle
Crd2,FcdTCk3,MidTWide
Bmp1,Mid
EP

Mr.M.D.Tams

Crd1,Ck2

AlLed,Mid

FinWell,Mid
QAw,ALed,Mid
QAw,ALed,FinWell,Mid
QAw,ALed,Mid

Mr.M.Simpson

Mid

Fell2,
QAw,Wide,ALed
Wide
SAw,Crd1,Wide
Crd1,Wide

Mr.M.D.Tams

SAw,Wide
ClIrRun,Wide
QAw,ALed,MidTWide
EvCh,Wide
QAw,ALed,MidTWide
StbStart,Wide

2935 N 254 3/1 A4 29.43
29.02 N 254 13/8 A4 29.18
29.02 N 256 11/4 A5 29.02
29.10 N 256 92 A4 29.96
28.88 N 25.2 7/4F A4 29.58
28.47 N 248 712 A3 *28.75

Tony Morgan
bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Coil Bhui Noir Ap'23 Ir

28.54 N 254 6/1 A3 29.64
29.02 N 24.8 5/4F A4 29.02
29.07 N 25.0 4/1 A4 29.23
2899 N 252 15/8 A5 *28.99
2926 N 256 9/4 A5 29.26
29.40 N 24.8 11/10F A6 29.40
Marcus May

bkw d Ballymac Bolger - Ballymac Petsy Jy'21 Ir
16.00 N 294 T3 16.27
16.12 N 28.6 7/1 D2 00.00
16.24 N 29.0 7/2 D3 16.24
16.36 N 284 7/2 D3 16.66
16.66 N 27.8 3/1 D3 16.88
16.63 N 28.0 772 OR 16.87
Anna Jeffery

bk d Laughil Blake - Lemon Peyton Au'21 Ir
28.97 N 33.8 14/1 OR 29.67
29.07 N 336 72 A4 29.37
2871 N 344 52 A5 *28.71
28.83 N 34.2 11/2 A5 28.99
29.52 N 33.8 11/4 A6 29.52
30.16 N 34.6 3/1 A6 30.76
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11:13 Race 3

260m (D4)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

Red Runs: 74 1sts:9 2nds: 12

13.Aug 260 1 2-2- 2nd 1 Wet Morning
07.Aug 260 1 4-4- 4th 4’4 Honeygar Prince
03.Aug 260 1 2-2- 3rd 4%  Swift Hunt
30.Jul 260 1 2-4- 4th 4% Spread The Glory
24 Jul 260 1 1-1- 2nd 1% Bluejig Aoife
20.Jul 260 1 4-4- 5th 6 Six By Two

Blue Runs: 36 1sts:6 2nds: 5
10.Aug 460 2 5.72 2222 3rd 2% Crokers Sista
31.Jul 460 1 1233 4th 4% Milltown Peg
27.Jul 460 2 5.71 3244 5th 32 One Sizzler
20.Jul 460 1 5.68 2222 3rd 3 Coillbhui Catchy
13.Jul 460 1 5.71 2223 3rd 4 Hopes Queen
01.Jun 260 1 3-2- 2nd 2% Pandy Sid

White || Runs:3 1sts: 0 2nds: 1
13.Aug 260 1 6-5- 5th 1% Bale Out Lucy
07.Aug 260 1 3-3- 2nd 5% Spread The Glory
03.Aug 260 1 2-3- 3rd 4% Da Bold Paris
09.Jul 460 2 5.88 4444 4th 5% Optic Bucks
02.Jul 460 2 2222 2nd 2% Quivers Rex
01.Jun 460 1 5.84 3332 3rd 3 Pasgettii

Black

Runs: 10

1sts: 3 2nds: 1

FARADAYS PETAL (M)

13.Aug 460
07.Aug 460
03.Aug 260
30.Jul 260
24 Jul 260
16.Jul 260

4 5.67 2222 2nd 9%
3 5.55 1134 4th 13%
4 5-5- 4th

4 5-2- 4th

4 3-4- 4th

3 1-1- 1st

5

3%
4%
Hd

Ballyroe Buckeye
Santas Ranger
Inner City

Bluejig Aoife
Miltown Hope
Minnies Alexie

Orange

Runs: 20

1sts: 4  2nds: 1

VIXONS NALA (M)

13.Aug 260
07.Aug 260
03.Aug 260
30.Jul 260
24 Jul 260
11.Jun 260

5-4- 4th
4-4- 4th
3-6- 6th
2-4- 4th
5-6- 6th
2-1- 1st

NWWNDN ™

5%
5

7
4%
10
2%

Wet Morning

Mid West Daisy
Crokers Mate
Crokers Venus
Mylerstown Sage
Captainannie

6

Stripes

Runs: 20

1sts: 3 2nds: 2

MILLBANK LOLLY (W)

13.Aug 260
07.Aug 260
31.Jul 260
27.Jul 260
20.Jul 260
05.Jun 260

3-2-
6-6-
6-5-
4-2-
6-5-
1-1-

1st
6th
5th

4th
1st

aoauoo

32
8%
3%

2nd 1%

5%
8%

Kilbride Daisy
Honeygar Prince
Tobergal Suzanne
Tobergal Suzanne
Six By Two

Pandy Kian

1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
Mrs.J.Barclay
Tony Morgan

(Season Unknown) f b Ballymac Anton - Silver Solution Nv'22 Ir

CIrRun,RIsTMid 16.20 N 294 6/1 D4 *16.28
ForcedTCk2,Mid 16.32 N 29.8 9/1 D4 16.66
CIrRun,RIs 16.35 N 29.6 8/1 D4 16.73
Crd1,RIsTMid 16.48 N 29.6 4/1 D4 16.86
Rls,LedTo2 1644 N 29.6 16/1 D4 16.54
CIrRun,RIsToMid 16.09 N 30.0 14/1 D4 16.57
Mr.R.I.Simpson

Anna Jeffery

bk d Magical Bale - Lights Out Oc'22 Br

CrdRunlIn,RIs 2948 N 304 41 A6 29.67
QAw,Crd1,ForcedTCk3,Rls 2942 N 304 522 A5 29.75
CrdRunUp&2,Rls 2955 N 306 9/4 A5 29.83
EP,Crd1,CkR,RIs 29.26 N 30.4 4/5F A5 29.50
CIrRun,RIs 29.70 -30 30.6 6/1 A4 29.72
Crd1,Rls 16.23 N 29.4 6/1 D3 *16.41

Mr.J.A.Danahar
James Danahar

bk d Jaytee Jet - Jaytee Sienna De'21 Ir

SAw,RIs 16.85 N 30.8 11/1 D3 16.97
Crd1&RnUp,RIs 16.42 N 31.0 51 D3 16.84
Rls 16.00 N 31.8 T3 *16.35
SAw,Crd2,Rails 28.88 N 32.7 5/1 A3 29.34
RIs,CIrRun 2925 N 332 T2 29.48
Rls 29.23 N 336 T3 29.47
Mr.C.Darch
Christian Darch
f b Droopys Noah - Trade Dotty Au'23 Ir
Crd1,Mid 2896 N 23.6 6/1 A5 29.72
QAway,LedTo2nd,Mid 2838 N 23.6 16/1 A3 29.46
CIrRun,Wide 16.42 N 23.8 10/1 D3 16.82
BmpRunIn,Wide 16.23 N 23.8 10/1 D3 16.53
Mid,EvCh 16.40 N 23.6 6/1 D3 16.76
LedFrRunUp,Mid 16.31 N 23.6 5/1 D5 *16.31
Mr.C.Darch
Christian Darch
(Season Unknown) bd b Pestana - Vixons Ghost Nv'23 Ir
SAw,Crd1,Mid 16.20 N 21.6 11/4 D4 16.66
SAw,Mid 16.36 N 21.3 9/4F D4 16.76
ForcedTCk1 16.63 N 21.0 7/4 D4 17.19
EP,Crd1,Mid 16.28 N 21.0 2/1J D4 16.66
Mid,Crd1 16.35 N 20.8 11/4 D4 17.16
EP,Mid 16.09 N 21.8 6/4F D4 *16.09
Miss.A.L.Jeffery
Anna Jeffery
bk b Signet Ace - Fast Dolly Oc'23 Ir
LedFr2,Wide 16.45 N 27.0 4/5F D5 16.45
SAw,BIk1 16.32 N 27.0 3/1 D4 17.00
SAw,Crd1,Wide 16.35 N 27.0 7/2 D4 16.66
Crd1,Wide 16.49 N 27.0 7/2 D4 16.59
Wide 16.09 N 27.2 6/1 D4 16.51
Mid,CIrRun,FinWell 16.33 N 26.6 1/4F D5 *16.33
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1st £120, Others £50 Total £370 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

11:29 Race 4
460m (A5)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 | POMPEI FLYER et May
Red Runs: 30 1sts:1  2nds: 8
13.Aug 460 2 5.72 3333 4th 12  Ballyroe Buckeye Crd1,Mid
07.Aug 460 2 5.63 2243 3rd 4% Pushdemalaga Crd2,RIs
03.Aug 260 4 2-3- 2nd % Bells Babe Mid,Led1
30.Jul 460 2 5.59 1233 3rd 1% Cill Dubh Minnie QAw,LedToCrd2
24 Jul 460 3 5.63 1166 6th 13% Confey Sile RIsToMid,FcdCk3
20.Jul 460 3 5.60 1133 3rd 9 Swift Woozy QAw,Crd2,Mid

Blue

FLOMUR SMOKIE (M)

Mrs.J.Barclay

Runs: 59 1sts: 9 2nds: 9

13.Aug 460 3 5.83 5566 6th 12%4 Home Grainne
07.Aug 260 3 6-5- 5th 7% Mid West Daisy
31.Jul 260 3 3-3- 3rd 8% Gwyn Luka
29.Jun 260 3 6-6- 6th 18% Miss Eske
25.Jun 460 5 5.66 3666 6th 144 Cailin Saoirse
15.Jun 460 4 5.55 1233 2nd 2%z Crokers Lady

CrdRnUp,Middle
SAw,Crd1,

Mid

Mid,SAw
Bmp1,Mid
EvCh,Mid

MINNIES ALEXIE (M)

Mrs.J.Barclay

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

James Danahar
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Newline Twinkle Oc'22 Ir

28.96 N 264 7/2 A5 29.92
29.15 N 26.4 7/2 A5 29.49
16.62 N 26.4 11/2 D3 16.66
29.02 N 26.2 101 A5 *29.13
2929 N 264 712 A4 30.39
2922 N 26.6 11/4 A4 29.94

Tony Morgan

(Season Unknown) dkbd b Droopys Sydney - Flomur Roisin Au'22 Ir

2935 N 256 121 A4 30.33
16.36 N 25.6 8/1 D4 16.98
16.15 N 26.4 T3 16.85
1640 N 27.4 11/1 D3 17.90
28.64 N 274 11/2 A4 29.80
28.85 -20 27.6 121 A4 *28.85

Tony Morgan

bew b Coolavanny Hoffa - Lemon Dote Au'23 Ir

16.20 N 28.1 13/8J D4 16.40
16.36 N 28.2 7/2 D4 16.42
16.35 N 28.2 11/2 D4 16.63
16.14 N 28.0 T4 16.78
16.40 N 27.8 7/1 D3 00.00
16.43 N 28.0 41 D3 16.87

Christian Darch

(FalseHt 20.Sp'24) bdw b Pestana - Tuckeys Timer Mr'22 Ir

2936 N 26.0 92 A4 29.58
28.84 N 254 2/1F A4 29.08
16.31 N 254 9/4 D4 16.31
16.03 N 256 11/4 D4 16.59
16.39 N 256 2/1F D4 16.93
28.86 N 254 7/2 A3 *28.96

Tony Morgan
wbk b Foxhollow Adios - Getup You Daisy Ap'23 Ir

16.45 N 28.0 11/4 D5 16.73
16.60 28.0 6/4F D5 16.68
16.82 N 28.6 11/8 D5 16.82
16.23 N 28.6 9/4 D5 16.79
16.70 N 28.8 3/1 D5 16.88
16.77 N 29.6 T4 16.80

James Danahar
bk d Grangeview Ten - One Yaya Ja'22 Ir

White || Runs: 15  1sts: 3 2nds:7
13.Aug 260 5 4-3- 3rd 22 Wet Morning CIrRun,Mid
07.Aug 260 4 5-2- 2nd %  Mid West Daisy SAw,Mid
03.Aug 260 4 3-3- 2nd 3%  Swift Hunt EvCh,Mid
30.Jul 260 4 1-2- 2nd 8 Pandy Sid Mid
24 Jul 260 5 4-6- 6th Dis Miltown Hope MidToWide, Stb&Fell1
20.Jul 260 5 3-4- 4th 5% Faradays Petal Blk1,Bmp2,Wide

4 | FERNDALE TRICKS (M) Vir.C-Dareh

Black Runs: 65 1sts: 14  2nds: 19
03.Aug 460 5 5.71 4335 5th 2% Hawkfield Elvis Mid,Ck4
27.Jul 460 4 5.69 2212 3rd 3 Denos Bird EP,Led3,Mid
23.Jul 260 3 1-1- 1st 2 Toems Hour QAw,ALed,Middle
16.Jul 260 4 5-5- 5th 7 Brave Billy CIrRun,Mid
09.Jul 260 4 4-5- 4th 6% Inner City Crd&Blk1,MvdOff2,Mid
08.Jun 460 4 5.66 4333 3rd 1% Affleck Salsabil Crd2,Mid

5 || KILBRIDE DAISY (M) rtD-Tams

Orange || Runs: 5 1sts: 1 2nds: 2
13.Aug 260 4 4-4- 2nd 3% Millbank Lolly Crd1,Bmp2,Mid
07.Aug 260 2 2-2- 2nd 1 Boherdota Flash EP,Crd1,Mid
03.Aug 260 3 1-1- 1st 2% Kippagh Epic LedFr2,Mid
30.Jul 260 2 5-4- 4th 7 Rapido Firmino SAw,Crd1,Mid
24 Jul 260 2 5-2- 3rd 2% Sheadogue Babs SAw,RIs
20.Jul 260 5 2-1- 2nd Nk  Crokers Mate Mid

Stripes || Runs: 59 1sts: 7 2nds: 9
13.Aug 460 6 5.88 4455 5th 14% Ballyroe Buckeye SAw,MidTWide
06.Aug 460 4 5.84 6666 6th 10% Swift Kadesha VSAw,Wide
31.Jul 460 6 5.81 5555 5th 6% Country Skipper SAw,Mid
27.Jul 460 6 5.61 1111 1st 1 Tickets Holly QAw,ALed,Wide
16.Jul 260 5 3-3- 2nd 9% Parkview Tan WCIrRun
28.May 460 6 5.62 2222 2nd 3% Pushdemalaga EP,Wide

28.96 N 33.8 8/1 A5 30.14
28.70 N 33.8 12/1 A5 29.55
2928 N 348 92 A5 29.82
2955 N 352 11/2 A5 29.55
16.30 N 34.4 T3 17.08
28.74 N 33.8 12/1 A4 *29.02
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Blue

JACKIES PRINCESS

11:47 Race 5
645m (OR)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 [ DROOPYS NIJINSKY Virs-J Barclay
Red Runs: 71 1sts: 28 2nds: 19
10.Aug 460 2 5.60 2444 4th 8% Loot And Shoot Bmp1,Crd2,Rls
03.Aug 645 1 16.14 1111 1st 1% Jackies Princess QAw,CIrRun,RIs
27.Jul 260 2 1-1- 2nd SH Mallogs Roy QAw,LedToNrLn,RIs
22.Jul 476 4 414 2222 2nd 8" Voyage Stanley (Swndn) RIs,Bmp1
16.Jul 260 1 3-3- 3rd 4 Hawkfield Irish CIrRun,RIs
06.Jul 460 2 5.60 2311 1st 2 Random Vicky EP,Ck3,RanOn,RlIs
Mr.M.D.Tams

Runs: 41  1sts: 14  2nds: 9

10.Aug 460 2 5.67 3111 1st 2 Affleck Nashwan
03.Aug 645 2 16.58 4433 2nd 1% Droopys Nijinsky
30.Jul 260 1 5-0- 5th 7 Tobergal Gem
24 Jul 260 2 Solo

09.Jul 460 3 5.67 4355 5th Dis Texas Dolly
02.Jul 260 1 3-3- 3rd 6% Seeking Times

Crd1,LedFr2,MidTWide
EvCh,RIs
SAw,Crd1,RIs

Ris

Bmp&KO2

CIrRun,RIs

DROOPYS SUPRSTAR

Severn Racing Club

Runs: 36

1sts: 10 2nds: 13

White

09.Aug 630 4 13.06 4444 6th 6%
02.Aug 630 4 12.74 4444 3rd 3%
22.Jul 476 4 4.25 6322 2nd 3

01.Jul 682 3 1527 1111 4th 1%
22.Jun 500 4 4.27 6666 3rd 5%
2 4.62 5542 2nd 1%

14.Jun 480

Deadly Disco (Monm)
Blu Bert (Monm)
Droopys Aladdin (Swndn)
Invergarry (Swndn)
Untold Zloty (Towc)
Paradise Sky (Monm)

VACANT

Black

ROANNA JACK (W)

Orange || Runs: 96  1sts: 21 2nds: 12

13.Aug 460 5 5.81 4444 4th 5%
07.Aug 460 5 5.75 6444 3rd 2V
03.Aug 460 6 5.76 5666 6th 8%
30.Jul 260 5 3-3- 2nd 1%
24.Jul 260 5 6-6- 6th 9%
20.Jul 460 4 5.65 4666 6th 16%

Swift Kadesha
Affleck Airborne
Hawkfield Elvis
Spread The Glory
Bluejig Aoife
Affleck Nashwan

HOPES QUEEN (W)

6

Stripes Runs: 54 1sts: 12 2nds: 12
10.Aug 460 6 5.85 6644 3rd 6%
03.Aug 645 6 16.33 2222 3rd 1%
27.Jul 460 5 5.80 6333 2nd %
20.Jul 460 5 5.83 5422 1st 1
13.Jul 460 6 5.72 3332 1st 1%
06.Jul 460 4 5.93 4444 2nd 1%

Jackies Princess
Droopys Nijinsky
Denos Bird
Kansas City Life
Hawkfield Zoom
Slid John

Rails,Crowded1&2
Rails,Crowded4
Rails,Crd2
Rails,QAw,LedToRunIn
RIsTMid,SAw,FinWell
SAw,RIs,Crd1&3,FinWell

Mrs.J.Barclay

Valley Open Stayers
1st £300, Others £60 Total £540
WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Donna Davy

bk d Broadstrand Bono - Droopys Miriam My'22 Ir
28,59 N 36.2 4/1 OR 29.29

4148 N 36.2 1/2F OR *41.48

16.05 N 36.2 11/8F D2 16.06

28.21 -10 36.0 8/1 OR 28.78

15.98 N 36.4 11/4J D2 16.29

28.82 N 36.4 10/3 A1 28.82
Donna Davy

bk b Broadstrand Bono - Alien Dawning De'21 Ir
2854 N 28.8 10/11F A3 28.54

4148 N 28.8 9/4 OR *41.58

16.01 N 29.0 6/1 D2 16.58

1635 N 290 T 16.35

28.77 N 28.6 11/8F A2 00.00

1599 N 28.6 4/1 D2 16.49

Michael Burton
bk d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Isabella Sp'22 Ir

38.03 N 33.5 6/1 OR1 38.54
38.22 N 34.0 5/6F OR 38.49
28.02 N 345 711 OR 28.27
41.70 N 349 10/3 OR 41.85
29.28 N 34.5 7/2 OR 29.70
28.23 +2034.2 11/10F OR 28.57

Tony Morgan
bk d Good News - Roanna Bess Oc'21 Ir

SAw,Wide 29.13 N 37.8 6/1 A3 29.57
SAw,CrdRunUp,RanOn,Wide 28.94 N 36.8 6/1 A4 29.12
Bmp 29.36 N 36.6 4/1 A4 30.06
EvCh,Wide 16.48 N 36.6 4/1 D4 16.58
Wide,Ck1 16.44 N 36.4 7/2 D4 17.20
Crd&MovedOff1,Mid 28.63 N 37.0 11/4 A3 29.93

Mrs.J.Barclay

Anna Jeffery

(Season Unknown) bk b Cushie Jet - Cill Dubh Hope Sp'21 Ir

SAw,Wide
QAw,CIrRun,Wide

SAw,BmpRunUp,ChINrLn,Wide

SAw,Crd3,FinWell,Wide
LedNrLn,Wide

ForcedTCk2&4,CrdRunlIn,Mid

2854 N 236 11/2 A3 29.06
4148 N 23.6 9/2 OR *41.62
28.84 N 236 11/4 A4 28.90
2936 N 236 11/2 A4 29.36
29.70 -30 23.2 2/1 A4 29.40
29.24 N 224 11F A4 29.36

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Greyhound Board
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Sunday, 17 August 2025

Meeting 102

12:04 Race 6 1st £75, Others £50 Total £325 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
260m (D6)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
FARADAYS NINA D Tams
Tony Morgan
Red Runs:3  1sts:0  2nds: 0 bk b Droopys Noah - Trade Dotty Au'23 Ir
13.Aug 260 1 2-3- 3rd 13% Oi Weasel EP,Mid 16.48 N 25.2 6/1 D6 17.54
07.Aug 260 1 2-3- 5th 12 Boherdota Angel EP,LedTCrd1,RIsTMid 16.88 N 25.2 11/4 D6 17.84
03.Aug 260 1 2-3- 3rd 4% Crokers Lisa Rls 16.90 N 25.6 T3 *17.26
30.Jul 260 1 3-3- DNF- Pandy Sid Crd1,CrmpNrLn 16.14 N 252 T4 00.00
24 Jul 260 1 4-6- 6th Dis Spread The Glory CrdFcdWide2,RIs 16.76 N 25.2 11/2 D5 00.00
20.Jul 260 1 3-3- 3rd 8 Crokers Mate Rls 16.77 N 254 T4 17.42
SAUNDERS SAVANAH Mr-M.D Tams
Anna Jeffery
Blue Runs: 34 1sts:1  2nds: 5 bd b Droopys Sydney - Croom Bells Jn'21 Ir
13.Aug 260 1 2-2- 2nd 9% Share The Blame Crd2,RIs 16.42 N 29.8 71 D6 17.16
07.Aug 260 1 3-3- 3rd 6% Boherdota Flash Crd1,RIs 16.60 N 30.0 16/1 D5 1712
31.Jul 260 2 6-5- 3rd 5% Breffni Tina SAw,Crd1,RIs 16.79 N 30.0 16/1 D5 17.21
27.Jul 260 2 4-4- 3rd 7% Hawkfield Sunami Crd1,RIs 16.48 N 30.0 16/1 D5 17.06
23.Jul 260 1 5-4- 3rd 3% Tobergal Flash SAw,RanOn,Rails 16.86 N 30.0 6/1 D5 17.12
04.Jun 260 3 1-1- 2nd SH Pandy Morgan QAw,Crd1,LedToNrLn,Mid 16.83 N 29.2 12/1 D5 *16.84

PURE PALMYRA (M)

White || Runs: 64 1sts:4 2nds: 7
13.Aug 260 4 1-2- 2nd 8% Baggios Evoke
06.Aug 260 5 5-5- 6th Dis Burkos Bonnie
31.Jul 260 4 4-6- 4th 3 Pandy Chelsea
27.Jul 260 5 2-3- 3rd 2 Smoking Sid
23.Jul 260 5 4-4- 2nd 12 Baggios Evoke
17.Jul 260 4 4-4- 3rd 2. Boherdota Angel

TAGALONG BUCKO (W)

Mrs.J.Barclay
Tony Morgan

(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Pure Paloma Sp'22 Ir

Mid 17.20 N 28.8 T2 17.86
VSAw 16.58 N 29.0 3/1 D6 00.00
Mid 1716 N 29.0 9/4 D5 17.40
MidToWide,EvCh 16.94 N 294 5/1 D5 17.10
Crd2,MidTWide 16.92 N 29.2 6/1 D5 *17.04
CIrRun,Mid 1710 N 28.8 7/1 D5 17.29

Mrs.J.Barclay
Tony Morgan

bk d Burgess Bucks - Tagalong Dory Au'22 Ir

Black || Runs:59 1sts:7 2nds: 10
13.Aug 260 4 1-4- 5th 14%: Share The Blame
07.Aug 260 5 4-4- 4th 8% Boherdota Angel
03.Aug 260 5 6-6- 5th 8% Coolree Blue
30.Jul 260 4 4-3- 3rd 6% Crokers Lisa
20.Jul 460 4 5.97 5555 5th 23% Swift Woozy
11.Jun 260 3 3-4- 3rd 4% Vixons Nala

5 HAWKEFIELD ZIPPY (W)

Orange || Runs: 24  1sts:1  2nds:7
10.Aug 260 6 5-5- 3rd 8% Reel Beretta
03.Aug 460 6 5.92 5322 2nd %2  Hawkfield Hoffa
30.Jul 260 5 4-2- 2nd Hd  Hawkfield Tweeny
24 Jul 260 5 6-2- 2nd 4% Spread The Glory
17.Jul 260 4 5-3- 3rd 9% Battle Lass
29.Jun 260 6 3-2- 2nd 4% Crokers Wiffen

6

CROKERS MARY (W)

Stripes Runs: 0 1sts:0 2nds: 0
13.Aug 260 6 1-3- 3rd 9% Drumgeely Jim
07.Aug 260 5 1-3- 3rd 6% Burkos Buster
25.Mar 325 5 1020 2nd 0.5 Bow Fiddle Rock (Liffd)

QAw,LedTo1,MidTWide 16.42 N 34.0 6/1 D6 17.56
SAw,Wide 16.88 N 34.0 2/1 D6 17.58
Mid,Crd1 1719 N 34.4 9/4 D5 17.85
Mid 16.94 N 340 T4 17.48
SAw,Outpaced 29.22 N 34.0 101 A4 31.10
CIrRun,Wide 16.09 N 34.6 11/4 D4 *16.45
Mr.M.D.Tams

Anna Jeffery

be b Pestana - Brownstown Tango Au'23 Ir

SAw,Wide 16.75 N 21.6 5/2 D5 17.41
CIrRun 30.00 N 21.6 4/1 A6 30.04
Crd2,Wide 16.81 N 21.6 9/4 D5 16.83
Crd2,Wide 16.76 N 21.8 11/2 D5 17.14
CIrRun,Wide 16.54 N 21.8 5/1 D5 17.28
Wide,EvCh 16.30 N 21.8 7/4 D5 *16.66

Miss.A.J.Morgan

Crd2
Mid
middle to wide

Tony Morgan
bk b Crokers Samba - Dream Queen Au'23 Ir

16.99 N 29.0 T4 17.75
16.54 -20 29.0 T3 *16.84
18.75 N 28.1 T2 18.78

Greyhound Board
7% of Great Britain
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Sunday, 17 August 2025 Meeting 102

12:21 Race 7 1st £95, Others £50 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
260m (D3)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Miss.A.L.Jeffery

41 (|'NNER CITY

Ists: 2 2nds: 2

Anna Jeffery
bebd b Ballymac Best - Kishlawn Amelia Oc'22 Ir

Red Runs: 6

10.Aug 260 1 1-2- 3rd 2% Crokers Wiffen QAw,LedToCrd1,RIs 16.13 N 26.0 4/1 D3 *16.31
03.Aug 260 1 1-1- 1st %  Spread The Glory ALed,RIs 1642 N 26.0 10/3 D3 16.42
16.Jul 260 1 1-1- 3rd % Mylerstown Sage LedTo4,CrdRunlIn,RIs 1642 N 256 7/2 D3 16.46
09.Jul 260 1 1-1- 1st %  Leahs Molly QAw,ALed,RIs 16.39 N 26.0 9/4 D4 16.39
29.Jun 260 1 2-2- 2nd 5% Bale Out Lucy RIs,EvCh 16.29 N 264 11/4 D4 16.71
22.Jun 260 1 2-2- 2nd SH Ferndale Tricks EP,LedTo1,Mid 16.69 N 26.6 11/4 D4 16.70

Mr.S.A.Hutchinson
James Danahar

bk d Ballymac Bolger - Ballymac Trudi Au'22 Ir

2 || PARKVIEW TAN

Blue Runs: 2 1sts: 0  2nds: 0

13.Aug 260 3 5.2- 3rd 1% Bale Out Lucy Crd1,Bmp2,Mid 16.85 N 33.8 11/10F D3 16.95
03.Aug 260 2 6-3- 3rd 1% Inner City SAw,CIrRun,RIs 1642 N 34.4 158 D3 16.56
16.Jul 260 1 1-1- 1st 9% One Sizzler RisSnLed 16.30 N 34.0 T3 *16.30
09.Jul 0 0 Solo (Handslip) 33.0 T 00.00
29.May 260 2 3-3- 1st 1% Hawkfield Hoffa Mid 1670 N 328 T3 16.70
18May 0 0O Solo (Handslip) N 328 T 00.00

Mr.A.N.J.Morgan

3 | BLUE SMURF (m)

Runs: 97 1sts: 17 2nds: 19

Tony Morgan

White be d Magical Bale - Suave Machine Jn'21 Ir

13.Aug 260 5 1-1- 4th 1% Bale Out Lucy QAw,MidTWide 16.85 N 33.8 8/1 D3 16.96
07.Aug 260 3 2-4- 5th 9 Spread The Glory EP,Stb1,Crd2,Mid 16.42 N 33.8 3/1 D3 17.14
03.Aug 260 3 3-6- 6th 8% Inner City ForcedTCk1,Wide 16.42 N 33.2 7/2 D3 17.08
30.Jul 260 3 1-1- 2nd 1% Bluejig Aoife LedT2,Mid 16.23 N 32.8 4/1 D3 16.37
24 Jul 260 3 2-3- 3rd 3% Miltown Hope Mid,EvCh 16.40 N 33.2 8/1 D3 16.70
11.Jun 260 3 2-2- 3rd % Shunters Peace EP,Crd2,Mid 16.08 N 34.2 10/3 D2 *16.15

Mrs.J.Barclay

4 (| WET MORNING (M)

Runs: 69 1sts: 15 2nds: 13

Tony Morgan
be d Magical Bale - Hello Vickie Oc'21 Ir

Black

13.Aug 260 3 1-1- 1st 1 Antons Anna QAw,ALed,Mid 16.20 N 34.6 13/8J D4 *16.20

07.Aug 260 1 2-3- 3rd 2% Mid West Daisy EP,Crd1,MidTWide 16.36 N 34.0 5/2 D4 16.54

03.Aug 260 2 4-5- 4th 2% Mid West Daisy ClIrRun,Mid 16.54 N 33.8 15/8J D4 16.77

30.Jul 260 3 5-5- 5th 2% Mylerstown Sage SAw,ForcedTCk1,Mid 16.31 N 33.6 5/1 D3 16.52

24 Jul 260 2 5-6- 6th 9% Wings Of War Rls,Ck1 16.26 N 34.2 8/1 D3 17.04

20.Jul 260 2 1-1- 1st 1% Hawkfield Beebee QAw,ALed,Mid 16.20 N 352 9/2 D3 16.20
BEECHVIEW BALE (W) Mr.D-Tams

Tony Morgan

Orange || Runs: 10 1sts: 2 2nds: 1 wbk d Magical Bale - Definate Ark Oc'22 Ir

13.Aug 260 6 3-3- 2nd Hd Bale Out Lucy Bmp2,Wide 16.85 N 29.0 411 D3 16.87

07.Aug 260 5 6-6- 3rd 5% Spread The Glory SAw,Crd1&RnUp,Mid 16.42 N 294 3/1 D3 16.86

03.Aug 260 6 6-6- 5th 2% Bells Babe SAw,ForcedTCk1,Wide 16.62 N 294 52 D3 16.82

30.Jul 260 5 1-4- 4th 2 Mylerstown Sage EP,ForcedTCk2,Wide 16.31 N 29.4 15/8F D3 16.48

24 Jul 260 5 1-3- 3rd 1 Wings Of War Wide,FcdToCk2,FinWell 16.26 N 29.4 4/1 D3 16.34

20.Jul 260 5 3-2- 1st % Captainannie FinWell,Wide 16.33 N 30.2 4/6F D4 *16.33
Mrs.J.Barclay

6 DA GRUFFALO (W) Anna Jeffery

(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Clougheast Lass Au'22 Ir

Stripes || Runs: 65  1sts: 18 2nds: 12
10.Aug 260 6 4-4- 5th 4% Crokers Wiffen EvCh,Wide 16.13 N 27.8 9/4F D3 16.51
06.Aug 260 6 6-6- 6th 8 Tagalong Jess SAwWide 16.11 N 27.6 11/8F D3 16.75
30.Jul 260 6 3-4- 4th 6% Burkos Delaney EvCh,Wide 16.01 N 27.4 10/11F D3 16.52
23.Jul 260 6 1-4- 4th 2% Seeking Times EvCh,Wide 16.09 N 27.6 9/2 D2 16.30
17.Jul 260 6 1-1- 1st Hd  No Dont Panic QAw,ALed,Wide 16.04 N 27.0 10/3 D2 *16.04
10.Jul 260 6 5-5- 5th 4% Hawkfield Blitz CIrRun,Wide 16.02 N 27.0 9/4 D2 16.38
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Sunday, 17 August 2025

Meeting 102

12:38
460m

Race 8
(OR)

Date Dis

Tp STm SPI

Fin By

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

1

Red

Runs: 74  1sts: 26

HAWKFIELD COCO

2nds: 12

10.Aug 460 3 5.63
03.Aug 260
16.Jul 260
10.Jul - 460 1
03.Jul 460 1
26.Jun 460 1

W=

5.64
5.64
5.76

4566 6th 14%
4-2- 4th 2%
4-4- 2nd 3%
4111 2nd SH
4222 1st 1Va
3111 1st 2

Loot And Shoot
Hawkfield Scar
Hawkfield Irish
Hawkfield Hugo
Kranky Tom
Kansas City Life

Blue

Runs: 22

MUSTANG DARWIN

1sts: 3 2nds: 8

06.Aug 460
31.Jul 260
27.Jul 260 4
16.Jul 260 2
02.Jul 260
18.May 460

1 5.63
2

3
2 5.52

3355 4th 12%
3-4- 3rd 2V
1-1- st 1%
2-3- 2nd Hd
1-4- 3rd 5%
1122 2nd 2%

Random Vicky
Tagalong Jess
Toems Hour
Mylerstown Sage
Bonnies Bolt
Hawkfield Scar

White

Runs: 49 1sts: 10

BALLYMAC KURO

2nds: 13

10.Aug 460 1 5.54
06.Aug 460 1 5.53
30.Jul 460 1 5.61
24 Jul 460 1 5.58
17.Jul 460 1 5.84
13.Jul 260 2

1111 1st 2%
1122 4th 5%
4111 1st 272
1111 2nd Hd
1111 1st 2

2-2- 2nd Hd

Choctawhatate
Loot And Shoot
Random Vicky
Zarina
Hanover Tom
Susies Return

Black

Runs: 37 1sts: 13

DROOPYS PRIORITY (M)

2nds: 1

10.Aug 460 1 5.62
31.Jul 460 5.59
22.Jul 476 4.15
16.Jul 460 5.65
09.Jul 460 5.75
03.Jul 260

W=a2=2 01N

3655 5th 10%
1111 1st 2%
4433 3rd 9

1111 1st 2%
2222 2nd 172
2-1- 1st 77

Loot And Shoot
Optic Bucks

Voyage Stanley (Swndn)

Rockmount Polly
Outa The Clouds
Ranchers Crybab

5

Orange

LOOT AND

Runs: 34 1sts: 14

SHOOT (M)

2nds: 7

10.Aug 460 4 5.63
06.Aug 460 3 5.66
31.Jul 260 3

03.Jul 460 2 5.64
2 562
4

5.58

26.Jun 460
08.Jun 460

5111 1st %
3311 1st 3%
2-2- st 1
3455 6th 8
1111 1st 3%
2211 2nd %

Crokers Faye
Hawkfield Blitz
Gwyn Fleet
Hawkfield Coco
Marlfield Diaz
Unwanted Present

6

Stripes

VACANT

Remarks

Mr.M.D.Tams

Bmp1,Crd2,Mid
SAw,RanOn,Bmp2
CIrRun,FinWell,Mid
LedFr2,NrLn
Crd2,FinWell,RIs
LedFr1,Rls

Mr.J.A.Danahar

Ck2&3,Rls
EP,Crd1,RIs
QAw,Stb1,ALed,Mid
Mid,EvCh
Mid,Crd1,Checked2
QAw,CIrRun,RIs

Mrs.D.S.Davy

VQAw,ALed,RIs
QAw,LedT2,Ck3
SAw,Crd2,RIs
Ris,LedTo4
Aled

EvCh,RIs

Severn Racing Club

Bmp&MvdOff1,RIs
QAw,ALed,RIs
Rls,Bmp1
AlLed,RIs

Ris

Ris

Mr.J.P.Williams

Crd1,CIrRunFr2,Mid
LedFr3,Mid

Middle
Bmp1,Crd2,RIs
ALed,Mid
EP,Crd2,Mid

Valley Open Standard
1st £275, Others £60 Total £515

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

28.59
16.19
15.98
28.57
28.45
28.50

Anna Jeffery
(Season Unknown) wbe b Ballymac Bolger - Brownstown Tango My'22 Ir

N 26.6 5/1 OR

-15 26.4 5/1 OR
2 72 D2

.6 15/8F A2
6 72 A2
8 10/11F A2

29.77
16.24
16.28
28.58
*28.45
28.50

James Danahar

f d Magical Bale - Mustang Kaycee Oc'22 Ir

28.05
16.27
16.40
16.42
16.83
28.60

N 39.0 3/1 A3
5/4F D4
13/8F D4
15/8 D3

T4
10/11F OR

zZ2ZZZ2Z2
WWW WWw
HGRHOO
ABANNO

*29.05
16.45
16.40
16.44
17.27
28.82

Donna Davy

bk d Ballymac Kingdom - Ballymac Cameo Ap'23 Ir

28.97
27.87
28.64
28.73
28.52
16.26

28.59
28.53
28.21
28.49
28.88
16.45

N 314 1/2F OR
N 314 52 A2
N 31.2 311 A2
N 31.4 211 A2
N 31.0 10/3 A2
5

-15 31.0 13/8 D2

28.97
*28.31
28.64
28.75
28.52
16.13

Michael Burton
bk d Dromana Bucko - Droopys Berry Au'22 Ir

N 34.0 7/2 OR 29.43
N 34.0 8/11F A2 28.53
-10 34.9 12/1 OR 28.83
N 344 11/4 A2 *28.49
N 344 T3 29.00
N 34.6 T2 16.45
Donna Davy

bk d Vic Vega - Ontheredcarpet Au'22 Ir

28.59
27.87
15.92
28.45
28.42
28.20

N 33.0
7/4F A2
T3

11/8F A2
1/4 A1
92 A

Z2ZZ2ZZ22Z2
[EFEIRIRIN
NN oo
Mooiho

13/8F OR

28.59
*27.87
15.92
29.09
28.42
28.26

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system
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White

1sts: 9  2nds: 10

12:54 Race 9 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
260m (D2)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
DA B D PARI Mr.M.D.Davies,Mr.M.A.Thomas
1 OL S Martin Thomas
Red Runs: 1 1sts:1  2nds: 0 bk b Tullig Cyrname - Newinn Peaches Jy'23 Ir
10.Aug 260 3 3-1- 1st 2 Tintown Halle Crd1,FinWell,Mid 16.05 N 29.8 5/4J D2 16.05
03.Aug 260 3 1-1- 1st 3% My Raven Mid 16.00 N 29.6 T3 *16.00
27.Jul 260 3 2-1- 1st 2% Crokers Mate Middle 16.25 N 30.0 T4 16.25
03.Jul 525 2 2.13 4445 6th 13.00sh Glory Katelyn (Shelb) A 4th,Fd 28.84 N 29.9 3/1 A3 29.76
27.Jun 350 4 1st 3.5 Tullig Tina (Shelb) 18.92 N 295 T2 18.92
25.Apr 525 1 2.21 1223 4th 6.00 Lolos Notorious (Shelb) Ld 1,Blk 2 29.08 N 30.4 6/1 A3 29.50
BURKOS DELANEY (M) Mir:C-Dareh
Christian Darch
Blue Runs: 6 1sts:1  2nds: 3 bk d Crokers Spirit - Crokers Princess Oc'23 Ir
13.Aug 260 2 4-3- 3rd 2 Gwyn Luka SAw,Crd1,Mid 1596 N 34.2 11/2 D2 16.13
07.Aug 260 4 3-2- 2nd 22 Gwyn Fleet FinWell,Middle 15.87 N 33.8 7/1 D2 16.07
03.Aug 260 2 5-3- 4th 6% Crokers Bluebell CIrRun 16.02 N 336 92 OR 16.56
30.Jul 260 4 1-1- 1st 2 Bells Babe VQAw,ALed,Mid 16.01 N 33.8 158 D3 *16.01
24.Jul 260 4 2-2- 2nd Hd  Wings Of War Mid,EvCh 16.26 N 33.8 11/4 D3 16.28
20.Jul 260 4 1-1- 2nd 1%  Six By Two QAw,LedToBmp2,Mid 16.09 N 344 2/1J D4 16.19
Mrs.J.Barclay
3 TAGALONG JESS (M) Donna Davy

(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Tagalong Dory Au'22 Ir

Runs: 59
13.Aug 260 4
06.Aug 260 3
31.Jul 260 3
27.Jul 260 4
23.Jul 260 4
17.Jul 260 4

5-5-
1-1-
2-1-
2-3-
3-5-
1-1-

5th 9%
1st 2

1st 1%
3rd 5%
4th 7%
2nd SH

Gwyn Luka
Gypsy Woman
Honeygar Prince

Hawkfield Beebee

Potstar Lady
Jackies Prince

SAw,Stb1,Mid 1596 N 26.0 12/1 D2 16.75
QAw,ALed,Mid 16.11 N 26.0 11/4 D3 *16.11
EP,LedFrCrd1,Mid 16.27 N 25.6 5/2 D4 16.27
EP,Crd1,Mid 16.09 N 25.6 5/1 D3 16.56

16.13 N 25.8 15/8F D3 16.71
LedRunin,FinWell 16.20 N 26.0 11/2 D3 16.21

VICO ROAD (W)

Mrs.J.Barclay
Tony Morgan

Stripes

Black Runs: 89 1sts: 28 2nds: 21 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Camera Shy Oc'21 Ir

13.Aug 260 6 2-2- 2nd 8% Wings Of War EP,ForcedTCk1,Wide 16.78 N 26.2 3/1 D2 17.48

24 Jul 260 6 5-5- 5th 13  Crokers Bluebell Wide,CIrRun 16.02 N 26.6 3/1 D2 17.06

20.Jul 260 6 2-2- 2nd 2 Hawkfield Hugo EP,Wide 16.01 N 26.6 5/2 D2 16.17

13Jul 260 6 4-3- 3rd 1% Susies Return ClIrRun 16.26 -15 26.8 1/1F D2 16.23

09.Jul 260 6 1-3- 2nd 1 Crokers Sun EP,Wide 16.30 N 26.6 11/4 D2 16.38

28.May 260 3-4- 3rd % Freddo CIrRun,Wide 16.00 N 26.2 11/2 D1 *16.05

HAWKFIELD SCAR (W) M- Tams

Anna Jeffery

Orange || Runs: 32 1sts: 17 2nds: 7 wbe d Good News - Brownstown Tango Jy'21 Ir

10.Aug 260 4 2-1- 1st 2% Second Tier EP,LedFr1,Wide 1594 N 32.0 5/4F OR 15.94

03.Aug 260 4 2-3- 1st %  Second Tier LedNrLn,Wide 16.19 -15 32.2 8/11F OR 16.04

13.Jul 260 4 1-1- 1st 3% Seeking Times Aled,Wide 16.10 -20 32.2 11/8F D1 15.90

06.Jul 260 5 4-2- 1st Hd Freddo FinWell,Wide 16.18 N 32.0 15/8F D1 16.18

15.Jun 260 4 4-4- 3rd 1% Crokers Bluebell Checked1 16.30 -20 32.4 13/8F D1 16.24

08.Jun 260 1-1- 1st 3% Freddo QAw,LedFrom1,Wide 15.80 N 32.4 15/8F D1 *15.80
SEEKING TIMES (W) Mr.Z.M.F.Gibson

6 Donna Davy

bk d Burgess Bucks - Missinginaction Jn'22 Ir

Runs: 18 1sts: 8 2nds: 4

10.Aug 260 5 3-4- 4th 6%
03.Aug 460 4 547 1111 1st 1%
27.Jul 260 5 1-1- 1st 10
23.Jul 260 4 6-3- 1st SH
13.Jul 260 6 3-2- 2nd 3%
06.Jul 260 4 5-5- 3rd 1%

Hawkfield Scar
Affleck Nashwan
No Dont Panic
No Dont Panic
Hawkfield Scar
Hawkfield Scar

Crd1,Wide 1594 N 326 7/2 OR 16.46
ALed,Wide 29.06 N 32.2 5/4J OR 29.06
VQAw,ALed,Wide 15.87 N 32.4 7/4F D2 *15.87
SAw,CrdAndMvdOff2,RanOn,W 16.09 N 324 15/8F D2 16.09
CIrRun,Wide 16.10 -20 32.0 52 D1 16.18
SAw,CrdRanOn,Wide 16.18 N 31.4 4/1 D1 16.32
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13:12 Race 10 1st £145, Others £50 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
460m (A2)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
Mrs.D.S.Davy
1 RAN DOM VICKY Donna Davy
Red Runs: 60 1sts: 19  2nds: 20 (Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Vic - Deadly Robin Oc'21 Ir
13.Aug 460 1 559 1111 3rd 2  Marinas Malta QAw,Crd1,LedTNrLn 29.00 N 25.6 10/11F A2 29.04
06.Aug 460 2 5.51 1111 1st 6% Rockmount Polly QAw,ALed,RIs 28.05 N 254 8/11F A3 *28.05
30.Jul 460 3 5.47 1444 2nd 22 Ballymac Kuro QAw,Crd2,RIsTMid 28.64 N 25,6 9/4J A2 28.84
23.Jul 460 1 554 1111 1st 2  Hawkfield Blitz QAw,ALed,Mid 2843 N 25.6 13/8F A2 28.43
06.Jul 460 3 5.55 1122 2nd 2 Droopys Nijinsky QAw,LedToBmp3,Mid 28.82 N 254 4/1 A1 28.98
22.Jun 460 3 5.66 4555 5th 4% Crokers Lady Crd1,Mid 28.66 N 254 11/4 A2 29.00
Blue
MARLFIELD DIAZ Virs:D-S:Davy
Donna Davy
White || Runs: 49  1sts: 18 2nds: 8 be d Broadstrand Bono - Marlfield Alice My'21 Ir
03.Aug 460 1 5.62 2233 1st SH Zarina LedNrLn,Mid 29.03 N 33.6 5/4F A2 29.03
27.Jul 460 2 5.55 1112 1st SH Hawkfield Blitz QAw,Crd4,FinWell,Mid 28.57 N 33.2 94 A2 28.57
17.Jul 460 3 5.51 2334 4th 5% Ballymac Kuro Ck1&3,Mid 28.52 N 32.2 6/4F A2 28.94
10.Jul 460 2 5.56 2545 5th 7% Hawkfield Hugo Bmp1,Ck3 28.57 N 31.8 94 A2 29.20
26.Jun 460 1 5.66 3222 2nd 32 Loot And Shoot Crd1,Rls 28.42 N 32.0 4/1 A1 28.70
11.Jun 460 2 5.60 1111 1st 2% Hawkfield Blitz QAw,ALed,RIs 28.25 N 31.0 11/8F A2 *28.25
HAWKFIELD HUGO (M) r-D-Tams
4 Tony Morgan
Black || Runs:32 1sts:8 2nds: 6 wbk d Ballymac Bolger - Brownstown Tango My'22 Ir
13.Aug 460 4 5.58 2222 4th 1 Marinas Malta EP,Crd1,Mid 29.00 N 28.0 6/1 A2 29.08
07.Aug 460 5 2233 4th 9% Optic Bucks EvCh,Mid 28.31 N 27.2 5/4F A2 29.09
03.Aug 260 4 2-4- 3rd 6 Crokers Bluebell CIrRun,Mid 16.02 N 27.2 10/3 OR 16.50
30.Jul 460 5 5.51 3333 3rd 3 Ballymac Kuro Crd1,Mid 28.64 N 27.2 41 A2 28.88
24 Jul 460 2 5.61 3233 3rd 2% Zarina RIsToMid,CIrRun 28.73 N 27.2 6/4F A2 28.93
18.Jun 460 2 5.69 1111 1st 2% Kranky Tom QAw,ALed,Mid 28.41 N 276 1/1F A3 *28.41
ZARINA M Mr.M.J.May
5 ( ) Marcus May
Orange || Runs: 49  1sts: 15  2nds: 16 (Season 03.0c'24) f b Deerjet Sydney - Droopys Fane My'22 Ir
03.Aug 460 4 5.68 4421 2nd SH Marlfield Diaz SAw,LedAT4 29.03 N 27.0 11/4 A2 29.04
24.Jul 460 4 5.61 2322 1st Hd Ballymac Kuro Mid,LedRunIn 28.73 N 26.4 3/1 A2 28.73
29.Jun 460 5 5.67 3422 1st 1 Affleck Salsabil Wide,Ck3,LedNrLn 28.64 N 27.0 10/11F A2 28.64
19.Jun 460 4 5.64 2222 1st SH Hawkfield Coco LedALm 28.45 N 26.6 2/1 A2 *28.45
08.Jun 460 4 5.67 4544 3rd 8% Barntown Bond SAw,BBmp3 2822 N 262 7/2 A2 28.92
01.Jun 460 5 5.70 3323 2nd 22 Barntown Bond Crd&Bmp1,Wide 2840 N 26.0 92 A2 28.60
PANDY CHRIS (W) Vir.C-Dareh
6 Christian Darch
Stripes Runs: 33 1sts:9 2nds: 5 wbk d Explosive Boy - Nametab Ostara My'23 Ir
13.Aug 460 5 5.60 3555 5th 3 Marinas Malta Crd1,Wide 29.00 N 314 1011 A2 29.24
07.Aug 260 6 1-1- 1st 11% Gusty Max Wide 16.38 -20 324 T3 16.18
31.Jul 460 6 5.67 4666 6th Dis Droopys Priority Bmp1,BBmpAndStb3,Wide 2853 N 314 7/2 A2 00.00
27.Jul 460 6 5.71 5555 5th 5% Marlfield Diaz SAw,Wide 28,57 N 314 9/4 A2 29.04
20.Jul 260 5 4-4- 4th 6% Hawkfield Hugo Crd1,Wide 16.01 N 31.2 4/1 D2 16.51
25.May 460 6 5.64 1111 1st 8% Milltown Peg QAw,ALed,Wide 28.19 N 304 11/10 A3 *28.19
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13:29 Race 11
260m (D4)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs:3 1sts:0 2nds: 0
13.Aug 260 1 5-6- 5th 4% Hawkfield Hoffa
07.Aug 260 2 Solo
06.Aug 260 2
26.Jun 460 2 5.80 4455 5th 18% Tagalong Bucko
22.Jun 460 1 5.73 1333 3rd 42 Home Grainne
18.Jun 460 2 5.67 1222 3rd 8% Crokers Topper
Blue Runs: 35 1sts: 6 2nds: 3
13.Aug 260 3 1-1- 1st 4% Coolree Blue
30.Jul 260 5 1-1- 1st 3% Starson Brandy
24 Jul 460 1 5.79 3555 5th Dis Home Grainne
20.Jul 460 2 5.69 3444 4th 16% Swift Woozy
13.Jul 460 1 5.66 1111 1st 2% Sheep Dip Jim
21.May 460 1 5.75 1222 5th 13% Quare Treasure

1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks
Mr.M.D.Tams

SAw,Crd1,RIs
RIs, TMid
(NoTrial)
Crd2,RIs
QAw,Crd2,RIs
Mid

Mr.M.A.Mackemsley

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Tony Morgan

bk d Ballymac Anton - Springwell Pearl My'22 Ir

16.66
16.69

28.95
29.56
29.13

N 31.4 31 D4 17.00
-20 314 T *16.49
324 T4 00.00

N 33.4 41 A5 30.41
N 334 52 A5 29.92
N 33.0 T4 29.82

James Danahar

bk d Broadstrand Bono - Drunken Purchase Jn'22 Ir

SHARE THE BLAME (M)

QAw,ALed,Mid 16.48
Mid 17.02
Rls,Crd1&FcdWide1 28.80
FcdTCkRunUp,Mid 29.22
Rls 30.17
CrdRnUp,Crd3,Middle 28.75

Mr.J.A.Danahar

N 31.4 8/13F D6 *16.48
N 322 T2 17.02
N 32.4 8/1 A5 00.00
N 32.8 10/1 A4 30.52
-40 32.0 T2 29.77
N 31.6 10/3 A4 29.85

White || Runs:5 1sts: 1 2nds: 1
13.Aug 260 2 3-1- 1st 9% Saunders Savanah
06.Aug 460 4 5.85 4333 3rd 52 Zacks Rebel
31.Jul 460 3 2322 2nd %2 Milltown Peg
27.Jul 460 3 5.73 4444 4th 9% Coillbhui Catchy
13.Jul 460 3 5.79 4555 5th 14 Hopes Queen
09.Jul 460 4 5.83 3333 3rd 13% Outa The Clouds

4 | FLOMUR FIONA (M)

Black || Runs:69 1sts: 10 2nds: 8
13.Aug 260 3 3-2- 4th 1 Hawkfield Hoffa
07.Aug 260 5 1-1- 3rd %  Not To Worrie
03.Aug 260 4 1-1- 2nd SH Mid West Daisy
30.Jul 260 4 4-4- 3rd 6% Knockroe Ace
23Jul 260 5 2-5- 5th 11% Hawkfield Magic
08.Jun 260 5 1-1- 1st 2% Minnies Alexie

Orange

1sts: 5 2nds: 3

NOT TO WORRIE (W)

Runs: 21

13.Aug
07.Aug
03.Aug
09.Jul
03.Jul
29.Jun

260
260
260
260
260
260

~rOOCOGIOO

1-1-
2-2-
2-2-
5-5-
2-3-
4-4-

2nd SH
1st %%
3rd 1%
4th 3%
2nd %
3rd 6%

Hawkfield Hoffa

Russmur Roddick

Crokers Mate
Crokers Venus

Amiganwhitenose

Bale Out Lucy

6

DUNBOLG IVY (W)

Stripes || Runs: 66  1sts: 3 2nds: 14
13.Aug 260 6 2-5- 6th 4% Hawkfield Hoffa
07.Aug 260 6 2-3- 3rd 2% Honeygar Prince
03.Aug 260 6 4-4- 5th 6 Crokers Mate
30.Jul 260 6 1-2- 2nd 22 Crokers Venus
24 Jul 260 6 4-4- 5th 7 Mylerstown Sage
20.Jul 260 4 4-4- 5th 6% Wet Morning

LedFr1,Mid

ForcedTCk&Bmp1,Mid

EP,Crd2,Mid
SAw,RIsToMid

ForcedTCk1&2,RanWide

Mid

Mrs.J.Barclay

James Danahar

bk d Premier Fantasy - Frainey My'23 Ir

16.42
29.24
29.42
28.99
29.70
28.88

N 33.4 2/5F D6 *16.42
N 34.4 10/11F A6 29.68
N 35.0 52 A5 29.46
N 354 1/1F A5 29.75
-30 35.2 11/8F A4 30.53
N 342 T3 29.98

Tony Morgan

(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Flomur Roisin Au'22 Ir

EP,Mid

QAw,LedTNrLn,Mid
QAw,LedToRunIn,Mid

CIrRun,RIs
EP,Bmp1,Mid
QAw,Crd1,Mid

Miss.L.Williams

16.66
16.49
16.54
16.32
16.43
16.53

N 26.0
N 26.0
N 25.8
N 25.8
N 254
N 25.6

91
5/1
121
7
9/2
6/4J

D4 16.74
D4 16.55
D4 16.55
D4 16.84
D4 17.35
D5 *16.53

Tony Morgan

(Season 13.Jy'25) bk b Ballymac Best - Marble Swallow Sp'22 Ir

QAw,ChallengedNrLn,Wide

EP,FinWell,Wide
ClIrRun

ChallengedRunIn,MidTWide

EvCh,MidTWide
Wide,CIrRun

Lostthebook Racing

Crd1,Wide
EP,Wide

Ck1
EvCh,Wide
Wide,CIrRun

EvCh,MidToWide

16.66
16.49
16.63
16.66
16.88
16.29

6/1
6/1
1211
41
74
8/1

D4 16.67
D4 *16.49
D4 16.77
D4 16.96
D4 16.94
D4 16.79

James Danahar

(Season Unknown) bebd b Pestana - Toras Jet Jy'21 Ir

16.66
16.32
16.63
16.28
16.35
16.20

M
101
71
16/1
8/1
16/1

D4 17.02
D4 16.54
D4 17.11
D4 *16.48
D4 16.92
D3 16.70
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Orange

CILL DUBH COHAL (W)

Runs: 59 1sts: 12 2nds: 13

13.Aug 460 5 554 1111 1st 1

07.Aug 460 4 5.55 1134 4th 5%
03.Aug 260 1-4- 4th 2%
30.Jul 260 2-2- 3rd 1%
20.Jul 460 1111 3rd 1%
16.Jul 260 2-2- 2nd 1%

Express Fury
Pushdemalaga
Bells Babe
Mylerstown Sage
Crokers Gloria
Miltown Hope

5.63

ao o

6

Stripes

PANDY DAISEY (W)

Runs: 49 1sts:9 2nds: 7

Cill Dubh Cohal
Pushdemalaga
Pushdemalaga
Knockroe Ace
Ferndale Tricks
Bing Hermes

13.Aug 460 6 5.67 4444 4th 47
07.Aug 460 5 5.86 5555 5th 7V
03.Aug 460 5 5.90 6666 5th 10
30.Jul 260 6 3-5- 4th 7%
23.Jul 260 5 6-6- 6th 8%
6

29.May 460 5.43 5333 3rd 4

13:47 Race 12 | 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
460m (AB)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
Mr.S.R.Charlton
1 EXPRESS FURY James Danahar
Red Runs: 97 1sts: 13 2nds: 32 (Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono - Express Zodiac Nv'21 Ir
13.Aug 460 1 5.59 2222 2nd 1 Cill Dubh Cohal EP,A2nd,RIsTMid 29.37 N 28.6 71 A6 *29.45
23.Jul 460 1 3344 3rd 2 Crokers Sista EP,RIsTMid 29.75 N 29.0 8/1 A6 29.91
16.Jul 460 1 4345 6th 15  Olivetree Puffo Ck3,RIs 28.83 N 29.2 221 A5 30.03
25.Jun 460 2 5.81 Solo 3015 N 288 T 30.15
29.May 460 2 3333 3rd 9% Share The Blame Rls 2873 N 278 T3 29.49
14.May 460 3 5.82 4666 6th 10%: Pandy Daffy Bmp1 2961 N 284 7/2 A6 30.43
Mrs.E.M.Jones
2 MISSOURI (M) James Danahar
Blue Runs: 31 1sts:2 2nds: 6 (Season Unknown) bkw b Ballymac Anton - Miss Profit Ap'23 Ir
13.Aug 460 2 5.73 5333 3rd 2 Cill Dubh Cohal SAw,RanOn,Mid 2937 N 264 7/2 A6 *29.53
06.Aug 460 2 5.89 4440 3rd 10% Crokers Wiffen ForcedTCk1 28.84 N 27.0 41 A6 29.70
31.Jul 460 1 5.89 4444 4th 6% Vixons Lionheart SAw,Stb1,Mid 29.17 N 28.0 8/1 A6 29.69
27.Jul 460 2 5.87 4444 4th 8 Country Skipper CrdRunUp,RIs 29.09 N 28.2 6/1 A6 29.73
23.Jul 460 2 2112 2nd 1 Crokers Sista EP,Led1ToCrd3,MidTWide 29.75 N 272 9/2 A6 29.83
16.Jul 460 5.79 3222 3rd 7 Coillbhui Catchy CIrRun,Mid 29.40 N 268 72 A6 29.96
HAWKFIELD HOFFA (M) rD-Tams
3 Tony Morgan
White || Runs: 28 1sts:6 2nds: 4 be d Coolavanny Hoffa - Hawkfield Breeze Jy'23 Ir
13.Aug 260 4 4-4- 1st SH Not To Worrie FinWell,Mid 16.66 N 30.0 5/1 D4 16.66
07.Aug 260 3 5-5- 5th 7% Honeygar Prince Blk1,Mid 16.32 N 30.0 4/1 D4 16.92
03.Aug 460 5 5.78 2111 1st %  Hawkfield Zippy LedFr2 30.00 N 304 52 A6 30.00
30.Jul 260 5 4-6- 6th 9% Crokers Venus Blk1,MidTWide 16.28 N 30.0 7/2 D4 17.06
24 Jul 260 5 1-1- 3rd %2 Mylerstown Sage QAw,MidToWide,LedTo2,EvCh 16.35 N 29.6 7/1 D4 16.40
22.Jun 460 4 5.65 1111 2nd 2 Gavins Cake QAw,LedTo&Crd3,Mid 29.50 N 31.4 11/8F A6 *29.66
Mr.C.Darch
4 LIVINGONAPRAYER (M) Christian Darch
Black Runs: 61 1sts:8 2nds: 2 (Season Unknown) bkw b Serene Ace - Droopys Melody Ap'23 Ir
13.Aug 260 5 4-5- 4th 11% Share The Blame SAw,Mid 16.42 N 28.0 9/2 D6 17.32
07.Aug 260 4 2-6- 6th 5% Pandy Kian Bmp1,Mid 17.01 N 284 7/1 D5 17.45
03.Aug 460 4 5.84 4443 3rd 1 Hawkfield Hoffa Bmp1 30.00 N 284 12/1 A6 30.08
30.Jul 460 4 5.86 3444 4th 15 Pure Paora CIrRun,Mid 2892 N 284 16/1 A6 30.12
24 Jul 260 5 6-5- 5th 5 Sheadogue Babs Mid,EvCh 16.70 N 28.4 8/1 D5 17.10
11.Jun 460 3 5.83 2444 4th 8 Rollover Lucy EP,Mid 28.89 N 28.0 7/1 A6 *29.53

Mrs.J.Barclay
Tony Morgan

bk d Burgess Bucks - Cill Dubh Hope Au'22 Ir

QAw,ALed,Wide 29.37 N 31.0 4/5F A6 *29.37

QAw,MidTWide 29.15 N 31.2 81 A5 29.62

QAw,CIrRun,Wide 16.62 N 31.2 411 D3 16.80

EvCh,Wide 16.31 N 31.2 5/2 D3 16.44

QAw,LedToNrLn,Wide 29.63 N 314 5/6F A6 29.73

EvCh,Wide 16.16 N 31.2 8/1 D3 16.28
Mr.C.Darch

Christian Darch
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Daryanoor Shine Mr'23 Ir

Bmp1,Wide 2937 N 246 11/4 A6 29.73
SAw,Wide 29.15 N 24.0 121 A5 29.74
ForcedTCk1,Wide 29.41 N 24.0 141 A5 30.25
SAw,Wide 16.32 N 24.0 11/4 D4 16.90
SAw,Crd1 16.31 N 24.8 8/1 D4 16.97
Crd2,Wide 29.15 N 24.8 11/4 A5 *29.47
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14:03 __Race 13
260m (D5)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs:3 1sts:1  2nds: 0
13.Aug 260 3 2-3- 4th 7% Millbank Lolly
06.Aug 260 1 1-1- 1st 2 Pure Paisleigh
31.Jul 260 1 2-2- 2nd 8 Gwyn Luka
26.Jun 260 4 1-1- 3rd Dis Tintown Gabriel
22.Jun 260 3 3-5- 5th Dis Pandy Morgan
18.Jun 260 4 1-2- 2nd 7 Beechview Bale
Blue Runs:1  1sts:0 2nds: 0
13.Aug 260 1 5-5- 3rd 4% Millbank Lolly
07.Aug 260 1 3-2- 2nd 3% Burkos Buster
06.Aug 260 1
31.Jul 260 1 3-3- 3rd 18% Loot And Shoot
White Runs: 96 1sts:3  2nds: 23
13.Aug 260 2 1-1- 5th 8% Millbank Lolly
07.Aug 260 1 4-3- 4th 1% Not To Worrie
27.Jul 260 2 4-4- 4th 5 Bonnies Bolt
23.Jul 260 1 5-5- 5th 7% Ferndale Tricks
16.Jul 260 2 4-4- 4th 3% Faradays Petal
10.Jul 260 1 3-4- 3rd 5% Captainannie
Black || Runs:5 1sts:1  2nds: 1
13.Aug 260 2 3-2- 2nd 4% Oi Weasel
07.Aug 260 1 6-5- 5th 4% Pandy Kian
03.Aug 260 2 1-2- 1st Hd Pandy Kian
30.Jul 260 2 2-3- 3rd 5 Hawkfield Tweeny
24 Jul 260 2 1-5- 5th 11% Spread The Glory
20.Jul 260 3 1-1- 1st 5% Lady Smith
Orange || Runs: 90 1sts: 9 2nds: 18
13.Aug 260 6 2-3- 3rd 12 Kippagh Epic
07.Aug 260 6 1-1- 1st 1% Pandy Morgan
03.Aug 260 6 3-1- 2nd Hd  Coolree Blue
30.Jul 260 6 4-4- 3rd 11 Pandy Sid
23.Jul 260 5
06.Jul 260 6 2-2- 2nd 2 Hawkfield Hoffa

6

Stripes

Runs: 48

RAPIDO FIRMINO (W)

1sts: 8 2nds: 6

13.Aug 260
07.Aug 260
03.Aug 260
30.Jul’ 260
17.Jul 260
01.Jun 260

ORI OO

3-5- 5th 5%
3-6- 6th 11%
5-6- 6th 16%
1-1- 1st 5%
1-6- 6th 16%
1-1- 1st 8

Kippagh Epic
Mid West Daisy
Swift Hunt
Kippagh Epic
Tintown Gabriel
Antons Anna

1st £80, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks

Mr.M.D.Tams

EP,Led1,MvdOff2,Mid
ALed,RIs

Mid

QAw,Stb1,Mid
Crd1,Faded

Wide

Mr.M.D.Tams

SAw,Crd1,RIsTMid
Mid

(NoTrial)
VSAw,RIs

Mrs.J.Barclay

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Tony Morgan

bk b Crokers Samba - Dream Queen Oc'22 Ir

16.45
16.58
16.15
16.42
17.31
16.74

16.45
16.54

N 246 7/2 D5 17.03
N 24.6 8/11F D6 *16.58
N 25.0 T3 16.79
N 24.8 T3 19.17
N 24.8 31 D5 00.00
N 25.0 T3 17.30
Donna Davy

bk d Foxhollow Adios - Breska Hi Light Fb'23 Ir
N 36.6 6/1 D5 16.83
-20 37.0 T3 *16.60
376 T4 00.00

N 37.2 T3 17.38

15.92

Anna Jeffery

(Season Unknown) bk b Magical Bale - Rental Dispute Sp'22 Ir

EP,Bmp2,Ris
EvCh,Mid
SAw,Mid
Crd1,Middle
CIrRun,Mid
CIrRun,Mid

Mr.M.D.Tams

Crd1,Mid
SAw,Bmp1,Mid
Rls,LedNrLn
EP,Crd2,Mid
RIs,Led1,Ck2
Mid

Mr.C.Darch

EP
QAw,ALed,Wide
LedFr2,NrLn
Crd1,Mid
(NoTrial)
EP,Wide

Mr.G.S.Price

EP,Crd1,Wide
Crd1,MidTWide
ForcedTCk1,Wide
QAw,ALed,Wide
Bmp&RanWide, 1
VQAw,ALed,Wide

16.45
16.49
16.49
16.31
16.31
16.53

N 304 10/1 D5 17.13
N 304 18/1 D4 16.59
N 304 16/1 D4 16.89
N 29.8 14/1 D4 16.91
N 29.8 71 D5 *16.57
N 29.6 6/1 D5 16.99

Tony Morgan

bebd b Crafty Gonzalo - Coolree Speck Ja'23 Ir

16.48
17.01
17.19
16.81
16.76
16.85

N 27.0 5/2 D6 16.86
N 26.6 5/1 D5 17.39
N 27.2 11/4 D5 17.19
N 27.2 15/8F D5 17.21
N 27.0 11/4 D5 17.66
N 279 T3 *16.85

Christian Darch

bk d Farloe Rumble - Bamba Jn'21 Br

16.84
17.01
17.19
16.14

16.53

N 28.2 6/1 D5 16.97
N 28.0 5/1 D5 17.01
N 28.2 15/8F D5 17.21
N 28.0 T4 17.04

282 T3 00.00
N 28.2 8/1 D5 *16.69

Tony Morgan

be d Droopys Buick - Scooter De'21 Ir

16.84
16.36
16.35
16.23
16.55
16.05

N 33.0 7/4 D5 17.29
N 33.4 51 D4 17.26
N 33.4 51 D4 17.65
N 33.2 311 D5 16.23
N 33.6 16/1 D4 17.87
N 33.0 11/4 D4 *16.05
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Sunday, 17 August 2025

Meeting 102

14:18 _Race 14
260m (D4)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs: 92 1sts: 16 2nds: 11
13.Aug 260 1 3-3- 3rd 5% Only The Future
20.Jul 260 4 6-4- 2nd % Beechview Bale
16.Jul 260 1 4-4- 4th 5% Brave Billy
10.Jul 260 3 2-1- 1st 4% Minnies Alexie
06.Jul 260 1 5-4- 4th 3% Antons Anna
11.Jun 260 1 4-3- 2nd 2% Vixons Nala
Blue Runs: 54 1sts: 10 2nds: 13
10.Aug 260 2 5-4- 4th 5 Vixons Lionheart
06.Aug 460 1 5.77 4354 4th 11 Coillbhui Catchy
31.Jul 460 2 5.77 5444 5th 7 Tintown Gabriel
17.Jul 460 2 5.82 5333 5th 9% Hawkfield Zoom
10.Jul 460 1 5.71 2222 2nd %2  Gavins Cake
06.Jul 460 1 5.74 3221 1st 12 Hopes Queen

White

HOME GRAINNE (M)

Runs: 12

1sts: 3 2nds: 2

13.Aug 460
07.Aug 460
03.Aug 460
30.Jul 460
24 Jul 460
10.Jul 260

5.76
5.73
5.70
5.74
5.71

ANOAWON

4222 1st 1
3666 6th 6
2221 3rd Nk
6444 4th 10
1111 1st 3%
2-3- 4th 3%

Cill Dubh Minnie
Affleck Airborne
Hawkfield Elvis
Six By Two
Pushdemalaga
Wet Morning

Black

POKER ACES (M)

Runs: 59 1sts: 10

2nds: 4

13.Aug 460 5 5.66
07.Aug 260 3
03.Aug 260 3
30.Jul 460 4 5.66
24.Jul 260 4
29.May 260 4

1111 3rd 1%
3-4- 5th 2
6-6- 5th 4
2222 3rd 7%
4-4- 4th 4%
5-3- 3rd 2%

Home Grainne
Not To Worrie
Mid West Daisy
Six By Two
Bluejig Aoife
Cill Dubh Cohal

5

Orange

HAWKFIELD TWEENY (M)

Runs: 35

1sts: 6  2nds: 2

13.Aug 460 3 5.67 3555 5th 10%

07.Aug 260 2
03.Aug 460 2 5.70
30.Jul 260 4
24.Jul 260 4

20.Jul 460 2 5.74 3455 5th 11%

3-2- 3rd 1%
1234 5th 4%
1-1- 1st Hd
5-3- 3rd 9%

Cill Dubh Cohal
Pandy Kian
Hawkfield Hoffa
Hawkfield Zippy
Spread The Glory
Crokers Gloria

6

KIPPAGH EPIC (W)

Stripes || Runs: 60  1sts: 11 2nds: 11
13.Aug 260 4 1-2- 1st SH Boherdota Angel
07.Aug 260 5 5-4- 4th 2 Pandy Kian
03.Aug 260 6 3-2- 2nd 2% Kilbride Daisy
30.Jul 260 6 4-2- 2nd 5% Rapido Firmino
24 Jul 260 6 4-3- 2nd 1 Sheadogue Babs
25.May 260 5 2-2- 1st 1% Skerries Mile

1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks
Mr.M.D.Tams

Mid

SAw,RnOn,Mid
CIrRun,Mid
LedFr2,Mid
Crd1,RIsTMid
ChallengedNrLn,Mid

Miss.M.McAllister

Crd1,RIs
ForcedTCk,Crd2,Mid
SAw,RIsTMid
CIrRunMid

Ck1,RIs
Crd1,Ck3,RIs

Mr.M.D.Tams

EP,FinWell,RIsTMid
Crd1,RIs
LedT4,EvCh
SAw,Crd1,RIsTMid
RIsToMid,SoonLed
Ck1,Mid

Mr.C.Darch

QAw,LedToNrLn,MidTWide

MidTWide
CIrRun,Mid
EP,Mid
Mid,CIrRun
EvCh,Mid

Miss.L.Williams

Bmp,Mid
Ck1,MidTWide
BmpRunUp,Led1
QAw,ALed,MidTWide
Crd2,Mid

BBmpRunUp,Crd4,Wide
Mrs.J.Barclay

EP,FinWell,Wide
Ck2,Mid

CIrRun,Wide
Bmp&Stumbled2,Wide
Wide,EvCh
EP,Bmp2,Mid

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

16.45
16.33
16.03
16.53
16.59
16.09

Tony Morgan
(Season Unknown) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Kilgraney Dubh Ja'22 Ir

N 29.4 T3

N 29.0 10/3 D4
N 28.6 6/1 D4
N 29.0 311 D5
N 28.2 411 D5
N 29.0 9/4 D4

16.91
16.39
16.45
16.53
16.87
*16.31

Tony Morgan

bk d Grangview Ten - Paradise Sofia Jn'22 Ir

16.29
29.02
29.07
28.79
28.73
29.24

29.35
28.94
29.36
28.20
28.80
16.39

29.35
16.49
16.54
28.20
16.44
16.26

33.8 11/4 D4
33.0 11/2 A4
33.2 61 A4
34.0 4/5F A4
34.8 4/6F A4
352 72 A4

zzzzzZ

*16.69
29.92
29.63
29.53
28.77
29.24

Tony Morgan
bk b Malachi - Tiermana Jetty Ja'23 Ir

N 26.2 5/1 A4
N 26.2 9/1 A4
N 25,6 11/1 A4

N 254 711 A4
N 258 72 A5
N 26.2 10/1 D4

29.35
29.42
29.39
29.00
28.80
*16.67

Christian Darch
(Season Unknown) bkw b Serene Ace - Droopys Melody Ap'23 Ir

N 25.6 91 A4
N 26.2 11/8F D4
N 26.0 15/8J D4
N 254 16/1 A4
N 25.2 511 D4
N 26.0 6/1 D3

29.49
16.65
16.87
28.80
16.78
*16.44

Tony Morgan

bkw b Pestana - Brownstown Tango Au'23 Ir

29.37
17.01
30.00
16.81
16.76
29.63

16.84
17.01
16.82
16.23
16.70
16.44

N 23.2 81 A6
N 23.2 9/4 D5

N 234 711 A6
N 23.4 9/4 D5
N 23.6 41 D5
N 23.8 14/1 A6

30.19
17.13
30.36
*16.81
17.50
30.55

Tony Morgan
(Season Unknown) f b Ballymac Anton - Silver Solution Nv'22 Ir

31.6 6/4F D5
31.6 10/11F D5
31.6 4/5F D5
31.2 13/8F D5
31.0 10/11F D5
30.4 5/2 D4

zZzzzz2Z

16.84
1717
17.00
16.67
16.78
*16.44
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